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COATED PM60 END MILLS 

Perfect solution to protect Carbide chipping problems under vibrations. 

- Better performance than Coated Solid Carbide End Mills 
- Better Hardness, Better Toughness than HSS Co8 
- Powdered Metal - PM60 Performance Based, Competitively Priced

COATED PM60 END MILLS 

YG-1 USA
730 Corporate Woods Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061 U.S.A
PHONE: 800-765-8665
Technical Assistance: 888-868-5988
http://www.yg1usa.com

HEAD OFFICE            
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BEST VALUE IN THE WORLD OF CUTTING TOOLS
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Note The new address above has currently been updated since Korean new postal standard was valid from 2014. 
Be noticed that the physical Headquarter location is NOT changed. 



SELECTION GUIDE

Higher Toughness than HSS Co8,
Cutting Speed (Vc) is as high as Coated Normal 
Carbide.

Better performance than HSS Co8,
Better price than Coated Normal Carbide.
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To protect chipping problems under the unstable machining conditions with vibration, 

CASE STUDY 1

•  4 Flute Square End Mill, S45C – Carbide Cutting Condition

HSS Co8

Only One 
(Coated PM60)

W
ea

r 
La

n
d

 (
μ

m
) 150

100

50

0

0                     26                     52                     78                     101

Coated
Normal 
Carbide 

Milling Length (ft)

Result
Only One Coated PM60 >
Coated Normal Carbide

Only One 
Coated PM60

 Coated 
Normal Carbide

Size Ø10xØ10x22x72 Ø10xØ10x22x70

Work 
Material

- JIS : S45C                 - KS : SM45C
- DIN : C45                   - AISI : 1045   

RPM 2,750 rev/min.

Feed 20.47 inch/min.

Milling 
Method Down & Side Cutting

Milling 
Depth Axial : 12" Radial : .04"

Coolant Wet Cut

Machine Machining Center

List
Tool

Cutting Edges Condition

Coated
Normal 
Carbide

 COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

(Coated PM60)

POSITIONING MAP

Coated
Normal
Carbide

HSS Co8

Only One 
(Coated PM60)

(Coated PM60)

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

A. The ONLY ONE material is based on powder metallurgy that ensures High Toughness     
     performance which is one of the advantages of Cobalt HSS.

B. The ONLY ONE has Exceptional Wear Resistance which is another advantage of
     the micro-grain carbide tools.

C. The ONLY ONE has excellent toughness, and superior edge strength combining the     
    "best of" both carbide and PM Materials when working in unstable conditions.

D.  The ONLY ONE will outperform your general 
     purpose solid carbide under similar 
     cutting conditions.

E. Excellent performance for Stainless Steels 
     Pre-hardened Steels, Carbon steels, 
     Alloy steels and Cast Iron.  

PRODUCT PHILOSOPHY

A. For whom did we develop 'ONLY ONE'?  
     • For every CNC machining center & Conventional milling machine, 
       for users who pursue to Increase productivity.
     • ‘Only One’ can replace all of both Coated Solid Carbide & HSS Co8 End Mills.

B. It can replace;
     • Both Coated and uncoated Solid Carbide End Mills.
      - Better tool life, more cost effective than Coated Solid Carbide End Mills
     • All of HSS Co8(M42) End Mills.

C. High Technologies applied;
     • YG-1's advanced “Y”coating technology applied, which is an AlCr based coating
     • 4 flute roughers - variable helix (from Ø3mm to Ø25mm)

COATED PM60  
END MILLS 

Parameters

Cutting Speed

Toughness

Price

HSS Co8

( )

( )( )
Low

Only One 
(Coated PM60)

( )

( )

( )
Medium

Coated 
Normal Carbide

( )

( )

( )
High

Note Limited performance can occur under
the rigid clamping, high speed machining
and/or high hardness materials above HRc45.
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SELECTION GUIDESELECTION GUIDECASE STUDY 2

•  4 Flute Square End Mill, S45C – Carbide Cutting Condition

ICON GUIDE

Cutting condition of tool see the page 000

Powder Metallurgy HSSPM
60

No. of Flute

Helix Angle 

Type of Periphery

Tolerance of Ball Radius

Type of Shank

Cutting Edges Condition

Coated
Normal 
Carbide
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Coated
Normal 
Carbide 

Milling Length (ft)

Result
Only One Coated PM60 >
Coated Normal Carbide 

Only One 
Coated PM60

Coated
Normal Carbide

Size Ø10xØ10x22x72 Ø10xØ10x22x70

Work 
Material

- JIS : S45C                - KS : SM45C
- DIN : C45                   - AISI : 1045   

RPM 2,750 rev/min.

Feed 20.47 inch/min.

Milling 
Method Down & Side Cutting

Milling 
Depth Axial : 39" Radial : .04"

Coolant Wet Cut

Machine Machining Center

List
Tool

◎◎ :Excellent ◎ ○ :Good

P NKM S

(Coated PM60)

(Coated PM60)

COATED PM60  
END MILLS 

INCH
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GYG67 PM60, 4 FLUTE BALL NOSE R1/16 R1/2 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 7

GYG64 PM60, 2 FLUTE (Center Cut) D1/8 D1 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 8

GYG65 PM60, 4 FLUTE (Center Cut) D1/8 D1 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 9

GYG66 PM60, 4 FLUTE MULTIPLE 
HELIX (Center Cut)

D1/8 D1 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 10

GYG69

PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
MULTIPLE HELIX CORNER 
RADIUS ROUGHING 
- FINE (Center Cut)

D1/4 D1 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 11

GYG68
PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
ROUGHING
- FINE (Center Cut)

D1/4 D1-1/4 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 12

GYG70
PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
ROUGHING 
- COARSE (Center Cut)

D1/4 D1-1/4 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 13
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SELECTION GUIDECOATED PM60  
END MILLS 
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GYG77
GYF97

PM60, 2 FLUTE 
SHORT LENGTH BALL NOSE

R0.5 R12.5 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 14

GYG72
GYF99

PM60, 2 FLUTE 
SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut)

D1.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 15

GYG01 PM60, 3 FLUTE 
SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut)

D1.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 16

GYG74
GYF96

PM60, 4 FLUTE 
SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut)

D1.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 17

GYG52
PM60, 4 FLUTE 
MULTIPLE HELIX 
SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut)

D3.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 18

GYG76
GYG02

PM60, 4 FLUTE 
LONG LENGTH (Center Cut)

D2.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 19

GYF95

PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
MULTIPLE HELIX 
SHORT LENGTH CORNER 
RADIUSROUGHING 
- FINE (Center Cut)

D6.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 20

GYF94
PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
SHORT LENGTH ROUGHING
- FINE (Center Cut)

D6.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 21

GYF98
PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
LONG LENGTH ROUGHING 
- FINE (Center Cut)

D6.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 22

GYG03
PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
SHORT LENGTH ROUGHING 
- COARSE (Center Cut)

D6.0 D25.0 ◎ ◎ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ○ 23

◎◎ :Excellent ◎ ○ :Good

P NKM S

MULTIPLE HELIX

MULTIPLE HELIX

METRIC

Unit : inch

4 FLUTE BALL NOSE

GYG67 SERIES

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(inch)

0 ~ -.0012

GYG67008 R1/16 1/8 3/8 3/8 2-5/16

GYG67012 R3/32 3/16 3/8 1/2 2-3/8

GYG67016 R1/8 1/4 3/8 5/8 2-7/16

GYG67020 R5/32 5/16 3/8 3/4 2-1/2

GYG67024 R3/16 3/8 3/8 3/4 2-1/2

GYG67032 R1/4 1/2 1/2 1-1/4 3-1/4

GYG67040 R5/16 5/8 5/8 1-5/8 3-3/4

GYG67048 R3/8 3/4 3/4 1-5/8 3-7/8

GYG67064 R1/2 1 1 2 4-1/2

EDP No. Radius of 
Ball Nose Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

Y-COATED R D1 D2 L1 L2

P. 24

PM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

R

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

 0.01

◇

◇

◇

◇

◇

◇

◇

◇
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2 FLUTE (Center Cut) 

GYG64 SERIESPM
60 P. 25

D2

L1

L2

D1

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 
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4 FLUTE (Center Cut)

GYG65 SERIESPM
60 P. 26

D2

L1

L2

D1

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

Unit : inch

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

Y-COATED D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG64008 1/8 3/8 3/8 2-5/16

GYG64012 3/16 3/8 7/16 2-5/16

GYG64016 1/4 3/8 1/2 2-5/16

GYG64020 5/16 3/8 9/16 2-5/16

GYG64024 3/8 3/8 9/16 2-5/16

GYG64032 1/2 1/2 1 3

GYG64040 5/8 5/8 1-5/16 3-7/16

GYG64048 3/4 3/4 1-5/16 3-7/16

GYG64064 1 1 1-5/8 4-1/8

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(inch)

0 ~ -.0012

Unit : inch

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

Y-COATED D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG65008 1/8 3/8 3/8 2-5/16

GYG65012 3/16 3/8 1/2 2-3/8

GYG65016 1/4 3/8 5/8 2-7/16

GYG65020 5/16 3/8 3/4 2-1/2

GYG65024 3/8 3/8 3/4 2-1/2

GYG65032 1/2 1/2 1-1/4 3-1/4

GYG65040 5/8 5/8 1-5/8 3-3/4

GYG65048 3/4 3/4 1-5/8 3-7/8

GYG65056 7/8 7/8 1-7/8 4-1/8

GYG65064 1 1 2 4-1/2

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(inch)

0 ~ -.0012
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1/8inch



4 FLUTE MULTIPLE HELIX (Center Cut)

GYG66 SERIESPM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

P. 27

Unit : inch

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length
Chamfer

Y-COATED D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG66008 1/8 3/8 3/8 2-5/16 .004

GYG66012 3/16 3/8 1/2 2-3/8 .006

GYG66016 1/4 3/8 5/8 2-7/16 .007

GYG66020 5/16 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 .007

GYG66024 3/8 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 .011

GYG66032 1/2 1/2 1-1/4 3-1/4 .013

GYG66040 5/8 5/8 1-5/8 3-3/4 .015

GYG66048 3/4 3/4 1-5/8 3-7/8 .019

GYG66064 1 1 2 4-1/2 .019

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(inch)

0 ~ -.0012

L3
L2

MULTI FLUTE MULTIPLE HELIX CORNER RADIUS 
ROUGHING - FINE (Center Cut)

GYG69 SERIES

D2

L1

D1

R

PM
60 P. 28

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

R

Unit : inch

GYG69016 R.020 1/4 3/8 5/8 2-7/16 4

GYG69020 R.020 5/16 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 4

GYG69024 R.020 3/8 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 4

GYG69032 R.020 1/2 1/2 1-1/4 3-1/4 4

GYG69040 R.040 5/8 5/8 1-1/4 3-3/8 5

GYG69048 R.040 3/4 3/4 1-5/8 3-7/8 5

GYG69064 R.040 1 1 2 4-1/2 5

EDP No. Corner 
Radius 

Mill 
Diameter

Shank 
Diameter

Length 
of Cut

Overall 
Length No. of Flute

Y-COATED R D1 D2 L1 L2

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(inch)

0 ~ -.0012
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Enforced cutting edge 



MULTI FLUTE ROUGHING 
- FINE (Center Cut)

GYG68 SERIESPM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 
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GYG70 SERIESPM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

Unit : inch Unit : inch

GYG68016 1/4 3/8 5/8 2-7/16 3 .020

GYG68020 5/16 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 3 .020

GYG68901 5/16 3/8 1-3/8 3-3/16 3 .020

GYG68024 3/8 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 4 .020

GYG68902 3/8 3/8 1-1/2 3-1/4 4 .020

GYG68032 1/2 1/2 1-1/4 3-1/4 4 .030

GYG68903 1/2 1/2 2 4 4 .030

GYG68040 5/8 5/8 1-5/8 3-3/4 4 .030

GYG68904 5/8 5/8 2-1/2 4-5/8 4 .030

GYG68048 3/4 3/4 1-5/8 3-7/8 4 .030

GYG68905 3/4 3/4 2-1/2 4-3/4 4 .030

GYG68906 3/4 3/4 3 5-1/4 4 .030

GYG68064 1 1 2 4-1/2 5 .030

GYG68907 1 1 4 6-1/2 5 .030

GYG68116 1-1/4 1-1/4 2 4-1/2 6 .042

GYG70016 1/4 3/8 5/8 2-7/16 3 .014

GYG70020 5/16 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 3 .014

GYG70024 3/8 3/8 3/4 2-1/2 4 .014

GYG70032 1/2 1/2 1-1/4 3-1/4 4 .022

GYG70040 5/8 5/8 1-5/8 3-3/4 4 .024

GYG70048 3/4 3/4 1-5/8 3-7/8 4 .024

GYG70064 1 1 2 4-1/2 5 .024

GYG70116 1-1/4 1-1/4 2 4-1/2 6 .030

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank 
Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

No. of Flute Chamfer
Y-COATED D1 D2 L1 L2

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank 
Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

No. of Flute Chamfer
Y-COATED D1 D2 L1 L2

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(inch)

up to 1 0~+.0030

over  1 0~+.0060

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(inch)

up to 1 0~+.0030

over  1 0~+.0060

MULTI FLUTE ROUGHING 
- COARSE (Center Cut)

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 
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3-6 3-6

Enforced cutting edge 

Enforced cutting edge 

P. 29 P. 29



2 FLUTE SHORT LENGTH BALL NOSE 2 FLUTE SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut)COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 
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Unit : mm

GYF99 SERIES

GYG72 SERIES

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

PLAIN FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG72010 GYF99010 1.0 6 2.5 47

GYG72020 GYF99020 2.0 6 4 48

GYG72030 GYF99030 3.0 6 5 49

GYG72040 GYF99040 4.0 6 7 51

GYG72050 GYF99050 5.0 6 8 52

GYG72060 GYF99060 6.0 6 8 52

GYG72070 GYF99070 7.0 8 10 60

GYG72080 GYF99080 8.0 8 11 61

GYG72090 GYF99090 9.0 10 11 61

GYG72100 GYF99100 10.0 10 13 63

GYG72120 GYF99120 12.0 12 16 73

GYG72140 GYF99140 14.0 12 16 73

GYG72160 GYF99160 16.0 16 19 79

GYG72180 GYF99180 18.0 16 19 79

GYG72200 GYF99200 20.0 20 22 88

GYG72220 GYF99220 22.0 20 22 88

GYG72250 GYF99250 25.0 25 26 102

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(mm)

Shank Dia.
Tolerance

0 ~ - 0.03 h6

PM
60 P. 31

D2

L1

L2

D1

◇Call for Availability

Unit : mm

GYF97 SERIES

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(mm)

Shank Dia.
Tolerance

0 ~ - 0.03 h6

GYG77010 GYF97010 R0.5 1.0 6 2.5 47

GYG77020 GYF97020 R1.0 2.0 6 4 48

GYG77030 GYF97030 R1.5 3.0 6 5 49

GYG77040 GYF97040 R2.0 4.0 6 7 51

GYG77050 GYF97050 R2.5 5.0 6 8 52

GYG77060 GYF97060 R3.0 6.0 6 8 52

GYG77070 GYF97070 R3.5 7.0 8 10 60

GYG77080 GYF97080 R4.0 8.0 8 11 61

GYG77090 GYF97090 R4.5 9.0 10 11 61

GYG77100 GYF97100 R5.0 10.0 10 13 63

GYG77120 GYF97120 R6.0 12.0 12 16 73

GYG77140 GYF97140 R7.0 14.0 12 16 73

GYG77160 GYF97160 R8.0 16.0 16 19 79

GYG77180 GYF97180 R9.0 18.0 16 19 79

GYG77200 GYF97200 R10.0 20.0 20 22 88

GYG77250 GYF97250 R12.5 25.0 25 26 102

EDP No. Radius of 
Ball Nose

Mill 
Diameter

Shank 
Diameter

Length 
of Cut

Overall 
Length

PLAIN FLAT R D1 D2 L1 L2

P. 30
PM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

R

GYG77 SERIES

◇Call for Availability

R



Unit : mm

3 FLUTE SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut) 4 FLUTE SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut)

GYF96 SERIESPM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

GYG74 SERIES

P. 34

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

PLAIN FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG74010 GYF96010 1.0 6 3 49

GYG74020 GYF96020 2.0 6 7 51

GYG74030 GYF96030 3.0 6 8 52

GYG74040 GYF96040 4.0 6 11 55

GYG74050 GYF96050 5.0 6 13 57

GYG74060 GYF96060 6.0 6 13 57

GYG74070 GYF96070 7.0 8 16 66

GYG74080 GYF96080 8.0 8 19 69

GYG74090 GYF96090 9.0 10 19 69

GYG74100 GYF96100 10.0 10 22 72

GYG74120 GYF96120 12.0 12 26 83

GYG74140 GYF96140 14.0 12 26 83

GYG74160 GYF96160 16.0 16 32 92

GYG74180 GYF96180 18.0 16 32 92

GYG74200 GYF96200 20.0 20 38 104

GYG74220 GYF96220 22.0 20 38 104

GYG74250 GYF96250 25.0 25 45 121

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(mm)

Shank Dia.
Tolerance

0 ~ - 0.03 h6
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◇Call for Availability

Unit : mm

GYG01 SERIES

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG01010 1.0 6 3 47

GYG01020 2.0 6 7 51

GYG01030 3.0 6 8 52

GYG01040 4.0 6 11 55

GYG01050 5.0 6 13 57

GYG01060 6.0 6 13 57

GYG01070 7.0 8 16 66

GYG01080 8.0 8 19 69

GYG01090 9.0 10 19 69

GYG01100 10.0 10 22 72

GYG01120 12.0 12 26 83

GYG01140 14.0 12 26 83

GYG01160 16.0 16 32 92

GYG01180 18.0 16 32 92

GYG01200 20.0 20 38 104

GYG01220 22.0 20 38 104

GYG01250 25.0 25 45 121

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(mm)

Shank Dia.
Tolerance

0 ~ - 0.03 h6

PM
60 P. 32~33

D2

L1

L2

D1

◇Call for Availability



4 FLUTE MULTIPLE HELIX 
SHORT LENGTH (Center Cut)

4 FLUTE LONG LENGTH (Center Cut)COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 
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Unit : mm

GYG02 SERIESPM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

GYG76 SERIES

P. 34

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length

PLAIN FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG76020 GYG02020 2.0 6 10 54

GYG76030 GYG02030 3.0 6 12 56

GYG76040 GYG02040 4.0 6 19 63

GYG76050 GYG02050 5.0 6 24 68

GYG76060 GYG02060 6.0 6 24 68

GYG76070 GYG02070 7.0 8 30 80

GYG76080 GYG02080 8.0 8 38 88

GYG76090 GYG02090 9.0 10 38 88

GYG76100 GYG02100 10.0 10 45 95

GYG76120 GYG02120 12.0 12 53 110

GYG76140 GYG02140 14.0 12 53 110

GYG76160 GYG02160 16.0 16 63 123

GYG76180 GYG02180 18.0 16 63 123

GYG76200 GYG02200 20.0 20 75 141

GYG76220 GYG02220 22.0 20 75 141

GYG76250 GYG02250 25.0 25 90 166

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(mm)

Shank Dia.
Tolerance

0 ~ - 0.03 h6

◇Call for Availability

Unit : mm

GYG52 SERIES

GYG52030 3.0 6 8 52 0.10

GYG52040 4.0 6 11 55 0.10

GYG52050 5.0 6 13 57 0.10

GYG52060 6.0 6 13 57 0.10

GYG52070 7.0  8 16 66 0.10

GYG52080 8.0 8 19 69 0.10

GYG52090 9.0 10 19 69 0.10

GYG52100 10.0 10 22 72 0.10

GYG52120 12.0 12 26 83 0.10

GYG52140 14.0 12 26 83 0.20

GYG52160 16.0 16 32 92 0.20

GYG52180 18.0 16 32 92 0.20

GYG52200 20.0 20 38 104 0.20

GYG52220 22.0 20 38 104 0.20

GYG52250 25.0 25 45 121 0.20

Mill Dia.
Tolerance(mm)

Shank Dia.
Tolerance

0 ~ - 0.03 h6

PM
60

D2

L1

L2

D1

EDP No. Mill Diameter Shank Diameter Length of Cut Overall Length
Chamfer

FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2

◇Call for Availability

Enforced cutting edge 

P. 35



MULTI FLUTE MULTIPLE HELIX SHORT LENGTH 
CORNER RADIUS ROUGHING - FINE (Center Cut)

MULTI FLUTE SHORT LENGTH 
ROUGHING - FINE (Center Cut)

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 
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Unit : mm

GYF94 SERIESPM
60 P. 37

Tolerance range in ㎛

Nominal-Diameter in ㎛

over 6 to 10 over 10 to 18 over 18 to 30

js12 ±75 ±90 ±105

h6 0
–9

0
–11

0
–13

Tolerances according to DIN 7160 & 7161

GYF94060 6.0 6 13 57 3 0.18

GYF94070 7.0 10 16 66 3 0.18

GYF94080 8.0 10 19 69 3 0.18

GYF94090 9.0 10 19 69 3 0.18

GYF94100 10.0 10 22 72 4 0.18

GYF94120 12.0 12 26 83 4 0.18

GYF94140 14.0 12 26 83 4 0.25

GYF94160 16.0 16 32 92 4 0.25

GYF94180 18.0 16 32 92 4 0.25

GYF94200 20.0 20 38 104 4 0.25

GYF94250 25.0 25 45 121 5 0.36

EDP No. Mill 
Diameter

Shank 
Diameter

Length 
of Cut

Overall 
Length No. of Flute Chamfer

FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2

D2

L1

L2

D1

◇Call for Availability

L3
L2

Unit : mm

GYF95 SERIES

GYF95060 R 0.5 6.0 6 13 - 57 4 

GYF95070 R 0.5 7.0 10 16 - 66 4 

GYF95080 R 0.5 8.0 10 19 - 69 4 

GYF95090 R 0.5 9.0 10 19 - 69 4 

GYF95100 R 0.5 10.0 10 22 31 72 4 

GYF95120 R 0.5 12.0 12 26 37 83 4 

GYF95140 R 1.0 14.0 12 26 - 83 5 

GYF95160 R 1.0 16.0 16 32 44 92 5 

GYF95180 R 1.0 18.0 16 32 - 92 5 

GYF95200 R 1.0 20.0 20 38 54 104 5 

GYF95250 R 1.0 25.0 25 45 63 121 5 

Tolerances according to DIN 7160 & 7161

Tolerance range in ㎛

Nominal-Diameter in ㎛

over 6 to 10 over 10 to 18 over 18 to 30

js12 ±75 ±90 ±105

h6 0
–9

0
–11

0
–13

EDP No. Corner 
Radius 

Mill 
Diameter

Shank 
Diameter

Length 
of Cut

Length
Below Shank

Overall 
Length No. of Flute

FLAT R D1 D2 L1 L3 L2

D2

L1

D1

R

PM
60 P. 36

R

◇Call for Availability

Enforced cutting edge 



MULTI FLUTE LONG LENGTH 
ROUGHING - FINE (Center Cut)

MULTI FLUTE SHORT LENGTH 
ROUGHING - COARSE (Center Cut)

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 

COATED PM60 
END MILLS 
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Unit : mm

GYG03 SERIESPM
60 P. 37

Tolerance range in ㎛

Nominal-Diameter in ㎛

over 6 to 10 over 10 to 18 over 18 to 30

js12 ±75 ±90 ±105

h6 0
– 9

0
–11

0
–13

Tolerances according to DIN 7160 & 7161

D2

L1

L2

D1

◇Call for Availability

Unit : mm

GYF98 SERIESPM
60 P. 37

Tolerances according to DIN 7160 & 7161

Tolerance range in ㎛

Nominal-Diameter in ㎛

over 6 to 10 over 10 to 18 over 18 to 30

js12 ±75 ±90 ±105

h6 0
– 9

0
–11

0
–13

D2

L1

L2

D1

◇Call for Availability

Enforced cutting edge Enforced cutting edge 

GYF98060 6.0 6 24 68 3 0.18

GYF98070 7.0 10 30 80 3 0.18

GYF98080 8.0 10 38 88 3 0.18

GYF98090 9.0 10 38 88 3 0.18

GYF98100 10.0 10 45 95 4 0.18

GYF98120 12.0 12 53 110 4 0.18

GYF98140 14.0 12 53 110 4 0.25

GYF98160 16.0 16 63 123 4 0.25

GYF98180 18.0 16 63 123 4 0.25

GYF98200 20.0 20 75 141 4 0.25

GYF98250 25.0 25 90 166 5 0.36

EDP No. Mill 
Diameter

Shank 
Diameter

Length 
of Cut

Overall 
Length No. of Flute Chamfer

FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2

GYG03060 6.0 6 13 57 3 0.25

GYG03070 7.0 10 16 66 3 0.25

GYG03080 8.0 10 19 69 3 0.25

GYG03090 9.0 10 19 69 3 0.36

GYG03100 10.0 10 22 72 4 0.36

GYG03120 12.0 12 26 83 4 0.56

GYG03140 14.0 12 26 83 4 0.60

GYG03160 16.0 16 32 92 4 0.60

GYG03180 18.0 16 32 92 4 0.60

GYG03200 20.0 20 38 104 4 0.60

GYG03250 25.0 25 45 121 5 0.60

EDP No. Mill 
Diameter

Shank 
Diameter

Length 
of Cut

Overall 
Length No. of Flute Chamfer

FLAT D1 D2 L1 L2



Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc40

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1300N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/8 8320 23.59 272 .0007 6620 15.63 217 .0006 4410 8.34 144 .0005 2310 3.63 75 .0004

 3/16 6270 29.13 308 .0012 4950 19.65 243 .0010 3260 10.71 160 .0008 1690 4.99 83 .0007

1/4 5010 32.37 328 .0016 3960 21.83 259 .0014 2610 11.91 171 .0011 1350 5.54 89 .0010

 5/16 4050 37.64 331 .0023 3130 24.63 256 .0020 2170 14.32 177 .0017 1080 5.97 89 .0014

 3/8 3480 44.88 341 .0032 2640 29.52 259 .0028 1770 17.29 174 .0024 870 7.53 85 .0022

 1/2 2610 35.72 341 .0034 2030 23.34 266 .0029 1350 13.43 177 .0025 650 5.54 85 .0021

 5/8 2070 34.48 338 .0042 1560 22.91 256 .0037 1080 12.96 177 .0030 540 5.80 89 .0027

 3/4 1700 31.41 335 .0046 1250 20.72 246 .0041 870 11.22 171 .0032 450 5.40 89 .0030

1 1130 21.67 295 .0048 880 14.51 230 .0041 550 8.16 144 .0037 300 3.55 79 .0030

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/8 5710 7.20 187 .0006 4610 5.81 151 .0006 3810 5.10 125 .0007 2610 3.49 85 .0007

 3/16 4950 12.85 243 .0013 4080 9.95 200 .0012 3280 9.03 161 .0014 2140 4.88 105 .0011

1/4 3960 11.85 259 .0015 3310 9.38 217 .0014 2610 8.62 171 .0017 1650 4.82 108 .0015

 5/16 3130 13.05 256 .0021 2650 11.46 217 .0022 2170 9.55 177 .0022 1400 5.64 115 .0020

 3/8 2640 14.76 259 .0028 2270 13.24 223 .0029 1840 11.43 180 .0031 1140 6.17 112 .0027

 1/2 2030 12.15 266 .0030 1650 10.81 217 .0033 1300 9.34 171 .0036 850 5.30 112 .0031

 5/8 1620 12.66 266 .0039 1380 9.26 226 .0033 1080 8.53 177 .0039 680 4.83 112 .0035

 3/4 1200 10.99 236 .0046 990 8.23 194 .0042 890 7.46 174 .0042 550 4.52 108 .0041

1 890 7.22 233 .0041 750 6.63 197 .0044 580 5.40 151 .0047 430 3.52 112 .0041

Hardness HRc35 ~ HRc40 HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1100 ~ 1300N/㎟ 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/8 2010 2.68 66 .0007 1400 1.99 46 .0007 2210 3.13 72 .0007 4610 5.81 151 .0006

 3/16 1670 3.68 82 .0011 1200 2.75 59 .0011 1870 4.13 92 .0011 4080 9.95 200 .0012

1/4 1300 3.69 85 .0014 900 2.56 59 .0014 1450 4.12 95 .0014 3310 9.38 217 .0014

 5/16 1080 4.01 89 .0019 760 2.82 62 .0019 1200 4.45 98 .0019 2650 11.46 217 .0022

 3/8 870 4.86 85 .0028 630 3.60 62 .0028 970 5.42 95 .0028 2270 13.24 223 .0029

 1/2 650 3.64 85 .0028 450 2.52 59 .0028 730 4.06 95 .0028 1650 10.81 217 .0033

 5/8 540 3.84 89 .0035 380 2.64 62 .0035 580 4.17 95 .0036 1380 9.26 226 .0033

 3/4 450 3.52 89 .0039 320 2.50 62 .0039 500 3.99 98 .0040 990 8.23 194 .0042

1 300 2.37 79 .0039 200 1.50 52 .0037 330 2.51 85 .0039 750 6.63 197 .0044

CUTTING CONDITIONS CUTTING CONDITIONS

  GYG67 SERIES GYG64 SERIES

D

0.5D

D

0.3D

D

0.5D
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ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 4 FLUTE BALL NOSE ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 2 FLUTE (Center Cut)

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

0.5D

0.2D

Hardness HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/8 1600 2.53 52 .0004 2510 3.95 82 .0004 6620 15.63 217 .0006

 3/16 1190 3.51 58 .0007 1880 5.97 92 .0008 4950 19.65 243 .0010

1/4 950 3.90 62 .0010 1500 6.63 98 .0011 3960 21.83 259 .0014

 5/16 760 4.20 62 .0014 1200 7.01 98 .0015 3130 24.63 256 .0020

 3/8 600 5.40 59 .0022 940 7.96 92 .0021 2640 29.52 259 .0028

 1/2 450 3.84 59 .0021 730 6.52 95 .0022 2030 23.34 266 .0029

 5/8 380 4.08 62 .0027 600 6.63 98 .0028 1560 22.91 256 .0037

 3/4 320 3.75 62 .0030 500 6.00 98 .0030 1250 20.72 246 .0041

1 200 2.24 52 .0028 330 3.90 85 .0030 880 14.51 230 .0041

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth0.5D

0.2D

0.3D

0.2D



CUTTING CONDITIONS CUTTING CONDITIONS

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 4 FLUTE MULTIPLE HELIX (Center Cut) 
  GYG65 SERIES GYG66 SERIES
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Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

1/8 7520 17.76 246 .0006 6820 16.11 223 .0006 5010 11.05 164 .0006 3110 8.32 102 .0007

3/16 5550 25.34 272 .0011 5010 20.53 246 .0010 3680 16.21 180 .0011 2540 11.20 125 .0011

1/4 4410 24.32 289 .0014 4060 19.82 266 .0012 2960 14.91 194 .0013 2060 10.36 135 .0013

 5/16 3730 27.02 305 .0018 3130 22.66 256 .0018 2410 17.43 197 .0018 1680 11.41 138 .0017

 3/8 2910 31.14 285 .0027 2640 26.19 259 .0025 2010 18.63 197 .0023 1270 13.40 125 .0026

 1/2 2260 25.22 295 .0028 2030 21.42 266 .0026 1580 16.41 207 .0026 1000 10.74 131 .0027

 5/8 1950 24.20 318 .0031 1680 20.43 276 .0030 1200 16.11 197 .0033 820 10.49 135 .0032

 3/4 1570 21.77 308 .0035 1320 18.29 259 .0035 990 13.66 194 .0035 670 8.63 131 .0032

 7/8 1250 19.04 285 .0038 1130 14.97 259 .0033 820 11.96 187 .0037 560 7.48 128 .0033

 1 1180 17.25 308 .0037 990 14.03 259 .0035 750 10.66 197 .0035 490 6.93 128 .0035

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35 HRc35 ~ HRc45

Strength ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟ 1100 ~ 1400N/◎

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/8 7020 5.53 230 .0002 6420 5.05 210 .0002 4410 3.47 144 .0002 2710 1.71 89 .0002

 3/16 4680 8.84 230 .0005 4210 7.29 207 .0004 2940 5.09 144 .0004 1800 2.84 89 .0004

 1/4 3510 8.84 230 .0006 3210 8.08 210 .0006 2210 5.56 144 .0006 1350 2.98 89 .0006

 5/16 2810 12.38 230 .0011 2570 11.32 210 .0011 1760 7.78 144 .0011 1080 4.09 89 .0009

 3/8 2570 15.81 253 .0015 2340 14.37 230 .0015 1640 9.80 161 .0015 1000 5.05 98 .0013

 1/2 1930 14.29 253 .0019 1750 12.99 230 .0019 1230 9.09 161 .0019 730 4.58 95 .0016

 5/8 1540 12.89 253 .0021 1400 11.72 230 .0021 980 8.05 161 .0020 600 4.17 98 .0017

 3/4 1290 13.17 253 .0026 1170 11.97 230 .0026 820 8.51 161 .0026 500 4.42 98 .0022

1 970 9.57 253 .0025 880 8.70 230 .0025 610 6.29 161 .0026 360 3.09 95 .0021

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 4 FLUTE (Center Cut)

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc35 ~ HRc40 HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1100 ~ 1300N/㎟ 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

1/8 2710 5.54 89 .0005 1900 3.90 62 .0005 3010 6.16 98 .0005 6820 16.11 223 .0006

3/16 2140 7.75 105 .0009 1470 5.56 72 .0009 2340 8.47 115 .0009 5010 20.53 246 .0010

1/4 1650 8.08 108 .0012 1150 5.63 75 .0012 1800 8.81 118 .0012 4060 19.82 266 .0012

 5/16 1400 8.84 115 .0016 960 6.06 79 .0016 1520 9.36 125 .0015 3130 22.66 256 .0018

 3/8 1140 10.02 112 .0022 800 7.20 79 .0022 1240 10.91 121 .0022 2640 26.19 259 .0025

 1/2 800 8.08 105 .0025 580 5.90 75 .0026 900 8.95 118 .0025 2030 21.42 266 .0026

 5/8 660 7.92 108 .0030 460 5.52 75 .0030 740 8.76 121 .0030 1680 20.43 276 .0030

 3/4 550 6.95 108 .0031 380 4.90 75 .0032 600 7.58 118 .0031 1320 18.29 259 .0035

 7/8 470 6.03 108 .0032 330 4.20 75 .0032 530 6.68 121 .0031 1130 14.97 259 .0033

 1 430 5.84 112 .0034 300 4.17 79 .0035 460 6.43 121 .0035 990 14.03 259 .0035

Hardness ~ HRc20

Strength  ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/8 4810 3.79 157 .0002 7020 5.53 230 .0002

 3/16 3210 6.57 157 .0005 4680 8.84 230 .0005

 1/4 2410 6.82 157 .0007 3510 8.84 230 .0006

 5/16 1930 8.79 157 .0011 2810 12.38 230 .0011

 3/8 1600 12.13 157 .0019 2570 15.81 253 .0015

 1/2 1200 10.61 157 .0022 1930 14.29 253 .0019

 5/8 960 9.55 157 .0025 1540 12.89 253 .0021

 3/4 800 9.73 157 .0030 1290 13.17 253 .0026

 5/8 600 7.39 157 .0031 970 9.57 253 .0025

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron
Material

M K

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

1.5D

0.1D

1.5D

0.1D

1.5D

0.05D

D

0.5D D

0.3D

1.5D

0.3D 1.5D

0.15D

D

0.5D 1.5D

0.3D



CUTTING CONDITIONS

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, MULTI FLUTE 
MULTIPLE HELIX CORNER RADIUS ROUGHING - FINE (Center Cut) 

 GYG69 SERIES
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CUTTING CONDITIONS
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ONLY ONE COATED PM60, MULTI FLUTE ROUGHING (Center Cut)

GYG68, GYG70 SERIES

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc40

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1300N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/4 3810 12.00 249 .0008 3010 9.95 197 .0008 2160 6.11 141 .0007 1750 5.53 115 .0008

 5/16 3490 16.48 285 .0012 2770 13.07 226 .0012 2050 9.02 167 .0011 1520 7.20 125 .0012

 3/8 2870 24.89 282 .0022 2270 18.97 223 .0021 1570 11.38 154 .0018 1340 9.47 131 .0018

 1/2 2180 22.32 285 .0026 1630 17.70 213 .0027 1230 12.19 161 .0025 1000 9.63 131 .0024

 5/8 1740 23.70 285 .0027 1380 18.79 226 .0027 960 13.07 157 .0027 800 10.42 131 .0026

 3/4 1450 25.18 285 .0035 1140 19.46 223 .0034 800 13.58 157 .0034 670 10.66 131 .0032

1 1130 23.31 295 .0041 850 17.78 223 .0042 590 12.41 154 .0042 510 10.12 135 .0039

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc40

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1300N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/4 3160 10.07 207 .0011 2510 7.99 164 .0011 1800 5.12 118 .0009 1450 4.64 95 .0011

 5/16 2890 13.98 236 .0016 2290 10.80 187 .0016 1680 7.56 138 .0015 1280 6.06 105 .0016

3/8 2410 20.84 236 .0022 1900 15.90 187 .0021 1340 9.89 131 .0019 1140 7.87 112 .0017

 1/2 1800 18.47 236 .0026 1350 14.71 177 .0027 1030 10.36 135 .0025 850 8.05 112 .0024

 5/8 1440 19.78 236 .0034 1140 15.66 187 .0034 800 10.99 131 .0034 660 8.44 108 .0032

3/4 1200 21.03 236 .0044 950 16.35 187 .0043 670 11.26 131 .0042 550 8.77 108 .0040

1 940 19.43 246 .0041 710 14.91 187 .0042 490 10.20 128 .0042 430 8.39 112 .0039

1-1/4 670 17.77 220 .0044 500 13.38 164 .0044 350 9.45 115 .0045 300 7.67 98 .0043

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/4 1250 3.95 82 .0008 1960 5.85 128 .0007 3010 9.95 197 .0008

 5/16 1080 4.95 89 .0011 1720 8.15 141 .0012 2770 13.07 226 .0012

 3/8 940 6.48 92 .0017 1440 10.18 141 .0018 2270 18.97 223 .0021

 1/2 700 6.63 92 .0024 1080 10.86 141 .0025 1630 17.70 213 .0027

 5/8 560 7.18 92 .0026 860 11.71 141 .0027 1380 18.79 226 .0027

 3/4 470 7.37 92 .0031 740 12.16 144 .0033 1140 19.46 223 .0034

1 350 6.91 92 .0039 550 11.29 144 .0041 850 17.78 223 .0042

Hardness HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz RPM FEED SFM fz

 1/4 1050 3.48 69 .0011 1650 4.88 108 .0010 2510 7.99 164 .0011

 5/16 880 4.17 72 .0016 1440 6.65 118 .0015 2290 10.80 187 .0016

3/8 800 5.68 79 .0018 1200 8.53 118 .0018 1900 15.90 187 .0021

 1/2 580 5.45 75 .0024 900 9.09 118 .0025 1350 14.71 177 .0027

 5/8 460 5.96 75 .0032 720 9.66 118 .0033 1140 15.66 187 .0034

3/4 380 6.11 75 .0040 600 10.04 118 .0042 950 16.35 187 .0043

1 300 5.92 79 .0039 460 9.31 121 .0040 710 14.91 187 .0042

1-1/4 210 5.32 69 .0042 330 8.52 108 .0043 500 13.38 164 .0044

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

1.5D

0.5D

1.5D

0.5D

1.5D

0.3D

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = inch/min.
SFM = ft/min.
fz = inch/tooth

1.5D

0.5D

1.5D

0.3D

1.5D

0.5D



CUTTING CONDITIONS CUTTING CONDITIONS

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 2 FLUTE SHORT (Center Cut)   
 GYG72, GYF99 SERIES

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 8400 140 53 0.008 7080 110 44 0.008 5880 95 37 0.008 3780 80 24 0.011

3.0 6000 190 57 0.016 4920 160 46 0.016 4020 140 38 0.017 2760 95 26 0.017

4.0 5160 275 65 0.027 4320 210 54 0.024 3780 190 48 0.025 2400 110 30 0.023

5.0 4680 305 74 0.033 3900 240 61 0.031 3120 220 49 0.035 2040 120 32 0.029

6.0 4200 320 79 0.038 3480 250 66 0.036 2760 230 52 0.042 1740 130 33 0.037

8.0 3120 330 78 0.053 2640 290 66 0.055 2160 240 54 0.056 1380 140 35 0.051

10.0 2520 360 79 0.071 2160 320 68 0.074 1740 275 55 0.079 1080 150 34 0.069

12.0 2160 330 81 0.076 1740 290 66 0.083 1380 250 52 0.091 890 140 34 0.079

14.0 1920 320 84 0.083 1500 250 66 0.083 1200 235 53 0.098 760 130 33 0.086

16.0 1620 320 81 0.099 1380 235 69 0.085 1070 215 54 0.100 670 120 34 0.090

18.0 1380 290 78 0.105 1140 235 64 0.103 950 190 54 0.100 600 120 34 0.100

20.0 1140 265 72 0.116 940 200 59 0.106 840 180 53 0.107 530 110 33 0.104

22.0 1010 220 70 0.109 850 180 59 0.106 720 150 50 0.104 480 95 33 0.099

25.0 900 185 71 0.103 760 170 60 0.112 590 140 46 0.119 430 90 34 0.105

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/toothD

0.5D

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc35 ~ HRc40 HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1100 ~ 1300N/㎟ 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 2400 50 15 0.010 1680 35 11 0.010 2640 55 17 0.010 7080 110 44 0.008

3.0 2160 75 20 0.017 1510 55 14 0.018 2380 85 22 0.018 4920 160 46 0.016

4.0 1920 90 24 0.023 1340 65 17 0.024 2110 100 27 0.024 4320 210 54 0.024

5.0 1620 90 25 0.028 1130 65 18 0.029 1780 100 28 0.028 3900 240 61 0.031

6.0 1380 100 26 0.036 970 70 18 0.036 1520 110 29 0.036 3480 250 66 0.036

8.0 1070 100 27 0.047 750 70 19 0.047 1180 110 30 0.047 2640 290 66 0.055

10.0 840 120 26 0.071 590 85 19 0.072 920 130 29 0.071 2160 320 68 0.074

12.0 700 100 26 0.071 490 70 18 0.071 770 110 29 0.071 1740 290 66 0.083

14.0 600 95 26 0.079 420 65 18 0.077 660 105 29 0.080 1500 250 66 0.083

16.0 530 95 27 0.090 370 65 19 0.088 580 105 29 0.091 1380 235 69 0.085

18.0 480 90 27 0.094 340 65 19 0.096 530 100 30 0.094 1140 235 64 0.103

20.0 430 85 27 0.099 300 60 19 0.100 470 95 30 0.101 940 200 59 0.106

22.0 380 65 26 0.086 270 45 19 0.083 420 70 29 0.083 850 180 59 0.106

25.0 300 60 24 0.100 210 40 16 0.095 330 65 26 0.098 760 170 60 0.112

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

D

0.5D

D

0.3D

3130 Phone:+82-32-526-0909, www.yg1.kr,  E-mail:yg1@yg1.kr
Phone:+1-800-765-8665, www.yg1usa.com
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GYG77, GYF97 SERIES

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 2 FLUTE SHORT BALL NOSE 

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc40

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1300N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

R1.5×3.0 8760 410 83 0.023 6960 275 66 0.020 4680 150 44 0.016 2400 65 23 0.014

R2.0×4.0 7200 515 90 0.036 5540 350 70 0.032 3600 190 45 0.026 1920 90 24 0.023

R3.0×6.0 5280 575 100 0.054 4200 385 79 0.046 2760 215 52 0.039 1440 100 27 0.035

R4.0×8.0 4020 635 101 0.079 3120 420 78 0.067 2160 240 54 0.056 1070 100 27 0.047

R5.0×10.0 3300 720 104 0.109 2520 480 79 0.095 1680 275 53 0.082 820 120 26 0.073

R6.0×12.0 2760 635 104 0.115 2160 420 81 0.097 1440 240 54 0.083 700 100 26 0.071

R8.0×16.0 2040 575 103 0.141 1560 385 78 0.123 1070 215 54 0.100 530 95 27 0.090

R10.0×20.0 1620 505 102 0.156 1200 335 75 0.140 820 180 52 0.110 430 85 27 0.099

R12.5×25.0 1140 370 90 0.162 890 250 70 0.140 560 140 44 0.125 300 60 24 0.100

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

R1.5×3.0 1680 45 16 0.013 2640 70 25 0.013 6960 275 66 0.020

R2.0×4.0 1340 65 17 0.024 2110 95 27 0.023 5540 350 70 0.032

R3.0×6.0 1010 70 19 0.035 1580 115 30 0.036 4200 385 79 0.046

R4.0×8.0 750 70 19 0.047 1180 115 30 0.049 3120 420 78 0.067

R5.0×10.0 570 85 18 0.075 900 130 28 0.072 2520 480 79 0.095

R6.0×12.0 490 70 18 0.071 770 115 29 0.075 2160 420 81 0.097

R8.0×16.0 370 65 19 0.088 590 110 30 0.093 1560 385 78 0.123

R10.0×20.0 300 60 19 0.100 480 95 30 0.099 1200 335 75 0.140

R12.5×25.0 210 40 16 0.095 330 65 26 0.098 890 250 70 0.140

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

0.5D

0.2D

0.5D

0.2D

0.3D

0.2D



CUTTING CONDITIONS

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 3 FLUTE SHORT (Center Cut) - Side Cutting

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 9840 120 62 0.004 8160 95 51 0.004 6600 80 41 0.004 4560 60 29 0.004

3.0 6960 175 66 0.008 5760 145 54 0.008 4560 90 43 0.007 3240 80 31 0.008

4.0 6240 220 78 0.012 5280 185 66 0.012 4200 130 53 0.010 2760 90 35 0.011

5.0 5640 250 89 0.015 4800 210 75 0.015 3480 150 55 0.014 2400 100 38 0.014

6.0 5040 360 95 0.024 4320 300 81 0.023 3120 230 59 0.025 2160 150 41 0.023

8.0 3840 395 97 0.034 3120 325 78 0.035 2400 240 60 0.033 1560 170 39 0.036

10.0 3000 420 94 0.047 2520 350 79 0.046 1920 250 60 0.043 1200 180 38 0.050

12.0 2520 420 95 0.056 2160 360 81 0.056 1680 275 63 0.055 1080 180 41 0.056

14.0 2160 420 95 0.065 1800 340 79 0.063 1380 250 61 0.060 940 170 41 0.060

16.0 1920 395 97 0.069 1560 330 78 0.071 1200 240 60 0.067 790 170 40 0.072

18.0 1620 370 92 0.076 1380 320 78 0.077 1070 235 61 0.073 700 155 40 0.074

20.0 1500 360 94 0.080 1260 305 79 0.081 940 230 59 0.082 620 150 39 0.081

22.0 1380 370 95 0.089 1140 320 79 0.094 890 235 62 0.088 560 155 39 0.092

25.0 1200 395 94 0.110 1010 330 79 0.109 760 250 60 0.110 500 160 39 0.107

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

 GYG01 SERIES

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc35 ~ HRc40 HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1100 ~ 1300N/㎟ 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 2880 50 18 0.006 2020 35 13 0.006 3170 55 20 0.006 8160 95 51 0.004

3.0 2640 80 25 0.010 1850 55 17 0.010 2900 90 27 0.010 5760 145 54 0.008

4.0 2280 90 29 0.013 1600 65 20 0.014 2510 100 32 0.013 5280 185 66 0.012

5.0 2040 90 32 0.015 1430 65 22 0.015 2240 100 35 0.015 4800 210 75 0.015

6.0 1800 120 34 0.022 1260 85 24 0.022 1980 130 37 0.022 4320 300 81 0.023

8.0 1320 140 33 0.035 920 100 23 0.036 1450 155 36 0.036 3120 325 78 0.035

10.0 1070 150 34 0.047 750 105 24 0.047 1180 165 37 0.047 2520 350 79 0.046

12.0 890 150 34 0.056 620 105 23 0.056 980 165 37 0.056 2160 360 81 0.056

14.0 760 145 33 0.064 530 100 23 0.063 840 160 37 0.063 1800 340 79 0.063

16.0 660 140 33 0.071 460 100 23 0.072 730 155 37 0.071 1560 330 78 0.071

18.0 600 130 34 0.072 420 90 24 0.071 660 145 37 0.073 1380 320 78 0.077

20.0 530 130 33 0.082 370 90 23 0.081 580 145 36 0.083 1260 305 79 0.081

22.0 480 130 33 0.090 340 90 23 0.088 530 145 37 0.091 1140 320 79 0.094

25.0 430 145 34 0.112 300 100 24 0.111 470 160 37 0.113 1010 330 79 0.109

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

1.5D

0.1D

1.5D

0.1D

1.5D

0.5D

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth
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CUTTING CONDITIONS

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 3 FLUTE SHORT (Center Cut) - Slotting 

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 7800 85 49 0.004 6600 65 41 0.003 5760 55 36 0.003 3600 40 23 0.004

3.0 5520 120 52 0.007 4680 100 44 0.007 4020 60 38 0.005 2640 55 25 0.007

4.0 5160 170 65 0.011 4320 140 54 0.011 3600 95 45 0.009 2280 60 29 0.009

5.0 4560 190 72 0.014 3840 155 60 0.013 3120 110 49 0.012 2040 75 32 0.012

6.0 4020 275 76 0.023 3360 230 63 0.023 2760 170 52 0.021 1740 110 33 0.021

8.0 3120 290 78 0.031 2640 250 66 0.032 2160 180 54 0.028 1380 120 35 0.029

10.0 2520 300 79 0.040 2160 250 68 0.039 1680 190 53 0.038 1070 140 34 0.044

12.0 2160 330 81 0.051 1740 275 66 0.053 1440 205 54 0.047 890 140 34 0.052

14.0 1920 300 84 0.052 1620 265 71 0.055 1200 190 53 0.053 790 130 35 0.055

16.0 1620 290 81 0.060 1380 250 69 0.060 1070 180 54 0.056 670 120 34 0.060

18.0 1380 290 78 0.070 1070 230 61 0.072 950 180 54 0.063 600 115 34 0.064

20.0 1140 275 72 0.080 950 230 60 0.081 840 170 53 0.067 530 110 33 0.069

22.0 1010 275 70 0.091 880 235 61 0.089 720 180 50 0.083 480 115 33 0.080

25.0 900 290 71 0.107 760 250 60 0.110 590 190 46 0.107 430 120 34 0.093

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/toothD

0.5D

 GYG01 SERIES

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc35 ~ HRc40 HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1100 ~ 1300N/㎟ 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 2280 35 14 0.005 1600 25 10 0.005 2510 40 16 0.005 6600 65 41 0.003

3.0 2160 55 20 0.008 1510 40 14 0.009 2380 60 22 0.008 4680 100 44 0.007

4.0 1800 65 23 0.012 1260 45 16 0.012 1980 70 25 0.012 4320 140 54 0.011

5.0 1560 65 25 0.014 1090 45 17 0.014 1720 70 27 0.014 3840 155 60 0.013

6.0 1320 90 25 0.023 920 65 17 0.024 1450 100 27 0.023 3360 230 63 0.023

8.0 1070 100 27 0.031 750 70 19 0.031 1180 110 30 0.031 2640 250 66 0.032

10.0 820 110 26 0.045 570 75 18 0.044 900 120 28 0.044 2160 250 68 0.039

12.0 700 110 26 0.052 490 75 18 0.051 770 120 29 0.052 1740 275 66 0.053

14.0 600 100 26 0.056 420 70 18 0.056 660 110 29 0.056 1620 265 71 0.055

16.0 530 100 27 0.063 370 70 19 0.063 580 110 29 0.063 1380 250 69 0.060

18.0 480 95 27 0.066 340 65 19 0.064 530 105 30 0.066 1070 230 61 0.072

20.0 430 95 27 0.074 300 65 19 0.072 470 105 30 0.074 950 230 60 0.081

22.0 380 100 26 0.088 270 70 19 0.086 420 110 29 0.087 880 235 61 0.089

25.0 300 100 24 0.111 210 70 16 0.111 330 110 26 0.111 760 250 60 0.110

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

D

0.3D

D

0.5D



CUTTING CONDITIONSCUTTING CONDITIONS

GYG52 SERIES

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 4 FLUTE MULTIPLE HELIX SHORT (Center Cut)  

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35 HRc35 ~ HRc45

Strength ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟ 1100 ~ 1400N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

3.0 7410 155 70 0.005 6740 140 64 0.005 4720 95 44 0.005 2830 50 27 0.004

4.0 5560 180 70 0.008 5050 165 63 0.008 3540 115 44 0.008 2120 60 27 0.007

5.0 4440 205 70 0.012 4040 185 63 0.011 2830 130 44 0.011 1700 65 27 0.010

6.0 3710 240 70 0.016 3370 220 64 0.016 2360 155 44 0.016 1420 80 27 0.014

8.0 2780 310 70 0.028 2530 280 64 0.028 1770 195 44 0.028 1060 100 27 0.024

10.0 2450 380 77 0.039 2230 345 70 0.039 1560 240 49 0.038 940 120 30 0.032

12.0 2050 385 77 0.047 1860 350 70 0.047 1300 245 49 0.047 780 125 29 0.040

14.0 1750 340 77 0.049 1590 310 70 0.049 1110 220 49 0.050 670 110 29 0.041

16.0 1530 325 77 0.053 1390 295 70 0.053 980 205 49 0.052 590 105 30 0.044

18.0 1360 320 77 0.059 1240 295 70 0.059 870 205 49 0.059 520 105 29 0.050

20.0 1220 320 77 0.065 1110 290 70 0.065 780 205 49 0.066 470 105 30 0.056

25.0 980 245 77 0.063 890 225 70 0.063 620 160 49 0.065 370 80 29 0.054

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness ~ HRc20

Strength ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

3.0 5090 100 48 0.005 7410 155 70 0.005

4.0 3800 125 48 0.008 5560 180 70 0.008

5.0 3060 155 48 0.013 4440 205 70 0.012

6.0 2550 180 48 0.018 3710 240 70 0.016

8.0 1910 220 48 0.029 2780 310 70 0.028

10.0 1530 295 48 0.048 2450 380 77 0.039

12.0 1270 285 48 0.056 2050 385 77 0.047

14.0 1090 260 48 0.060 1750 340 77 0.049

16.0 960 240 48 0.063 1530 325 77 0.053

18.0 850 240 48 0.071 1360 320 77 0.059

20.0 760 235 48 0.077 1220 320 77 0.065

25.0 610 190 48 0.078 980 245 77 0.063

Material

M K

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

1.5D

0.3D 1.5D

0.15D

D

0.5D D

0.3D

1.5D

0.3DD

0.5D
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RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, 4 FLUTE (Center Cut) 

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc35

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1100N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 11040 350 69 0.008 10080 290 63 0.007 7320 205 46 0.007 4920 150 31 0.008

3.0 7920 490 75 0.015 7200 420 68 0.015 5280 300 50 0.014 3240 215 31 0.017

4.0 6360 575 80 0.023 5640 480 71 0.021 4320 360 54 0.021 2760 240 35 0.022

5.0 5280 610 83 0.029 4800 505 75 0.026 3480 385 55 0.028 2400 265 38 0.028

6.0 4680 650 88 0.035 4320 540 81 0.031 3120 395 59 0.032 2160 275 41 0.032

8.0 3720 685 93 0.046 3120 575 78 0.046 2400 445 60 0.046 1680 290 42 0.043

10.0 2760 755 87 0.068 2520 635 79 0.063 1920 455 60 0.059 1200 320 38 0.067

12.0 2400 685 90 0.071 2160 575 81 0.067 1680 445 63 0.066 1070 290 40 0.068

14.0 2160 660 95 0.076 1920 550 84 0.072 1320 420 58 0.080 950 275 42 0.072

16.0 1920 610 97 0.079 1680 515 84 0.077 1200 410 60 0.085 820 265 41 0.081

18.0 1800 550 102 0.076 1500 480 85 0.080 1070 370 61 0.086 760 235 43 0.077

20.0 1500 530 94 0.088 1260 445 79 0.088 940 330 59 0.088 640 210 40 0.082

22.0 1260 490 87 0.097 1140 385 79 0.084 820 305 57 0.093 560 190 39 0.085

25.0 1200 445 94 0.093 1010 365 79 0.090 760 275 60 0.090 500 180 39 0.090

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

 

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc35 ~ HRc40 HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1100 ~ 1300N/㎟ 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

2.0 3960 100 25 0.006 2770 70 17 0.006 4360 110 27 0.006 10080 290 63 0.007

3.0 2880 150 27 0.013 2020 105 19 0.013 3170 165 30 0.013 7200 420 68 0.015

4.0 2400 180 30 0.019 1680 125 21 0.019 2640 200 33 0.019 5640 480 71 0.021

5.0 2040 190 32 0.023 1430 135 22 0.024 2240 210 35 0.023 4800 505 75 0.026

6.0 1740 215 33 0.031 1220 150 23 0.031 1910 235 36 0.031 4320 540 81 0.031

8.0 1380 220 35 0.040 970 155 24 0.040 1520 240 38 0.039 3120 575 78 0.046

10.0 1070 240 34 0.056 750 170 24 0.057 1180 265 37 0.056 2520 635 79 0.063

12.0 860 220 32 0.064 600 155 23 0.065 950 240 36 0.063 2160 575 81 0.067

14.0 760 205 33 0.067 530 145 23 0.068 840 225 37 0.067 1920 550 84 0.072

16.0 660 200 33 0.076 460 140 23 0.076 730 220 37 0.075 1680 515 84 0.077

18.0 600 180 34 0.075 420 125 24 0.074 660 200 37 0.076 1500 480 85 0.080

20.0 530 170 33 0.080 370 120 23 0.081 580 185 36 0.080 1260 445 79 0.088

22.0 480 155 33 0.081 340 110 23 0.081 530 170 37 0.080 1140 385 79 0.084

25.0 430 150 34 0.087 300 105 24 0.088 470 165 37 0.088 1010 365 79 0.090

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

1.5D

0.1D

GYG74, GYF96, GYG76, GYG02 SERIES

The FEED, in long & extra long types, 
should be reduced by around 50%.

1.5D

0.1D

1.5D

0.5D

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth



CUTTING CONDITIONS CUTTING CONDITIONS

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc40

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1300N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

6.0 3360 275 63 0.027 2640 215 50 0.027 1920 140 36 0.024 1560 125 29 0.027

8.0 2880 350 72 0.041 2280 275 57 0.040 1680 190 42 0.038 1260 150 32 0.040

10.0 2280 500 72 0.055 1800 380 57 0.053 1260 235 40 0.047 1070 190 34 0.044

12.0 1920 500 72 0.065 1440 395 54 0.069 1080 275 41 0.064 890 215 34 0.060

14.0 1680 500 74 0.074 1260 395 55 0.078 910 275 40 0.076 760 215 33 0.071

16.0 1440 500 72 0.087 1140 395 57 0.087 790 275 40 0.087 660 215 33 0.081

18.0 1260 500 71 0.099 1070 395 61 0.092 730 275 41 0.094 590 215 33 0.091

20.0 1150 510 72 0.111 910 395 57 0.109 640 275 40 0.107 530 215 33 0.101

25.0 950 500 75 0.105 720 380 57 0.106 500 265 39 0.106 430 215 34 0.100

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

6.0 1090 90 21 0.028 1740 130 33 0.025 2640 215 50 0.027

8.0 880 105 22 0.040 1440 170 36 0.039 2280 275 57 0.040

10.0 750 135 24 0.045 1140 205 36 0.045 1800 380 57 0.053

12.0 620 150 23 0.060 960 245 36 0.064 1440 395 54 0.069

14.0 530 150 23 0.071 830 245 37 0.074 1260 395 55 0.078

16.0 460 150 23 0.082 720 245 36 0.085 1140 395 57 0.087

18.0 410 150 23 0.091 660 245 37 0.093 1070 395 61 0.092

20.0 370 150 23 0.101 580 245 36 0.106 910 395 57 0.109

25.0 300 150 24 0.100 470 240 37 0.102 720 380 57 0.106

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

The FEED, in long & extra long types, 
should be reduced by around 50%.

1.5D

0.3D

1.5D

0.5D

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

ONLY ONE COATED PM60, MULTI FLUTE ROUGHING (Center Cut)
 GYF94, GYF98, GYG03 SERIES

1.5D

0.5D

 
ONLY ONE COATED PM60, MULTI FLUTE MULTIPLE HELIX SHORT ROUGHING (Center Cut)

GYF95 SERIES

Hardness ~ HRc20 HRc20 ~ HRc30 HRc30 ~ HRc40

Strength ~ 500N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟ 800 ~ 1000N/㎟ 1000 ~ 1300N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

6.0 4030 330 76 0.020 3170 260 60 0.021 2300 170 43 0.018 1870 150 35 0.020

8.0 3460 420 87 0.030 2740 330 69 0.030 2020 230 51 0.028 1510 180 38 0.030

10.0 2740 600 86 0.055 2160 455 68 0.053 1510 280 47 0.046 1280 230 40 0.045

12.0 2300 600 87 0.065 1730 475 65 0.069 1300 330 49 0.063 1070 260 40 0.061

14.0 2020 600 89 0.059 1510 475 66 0.063 1090 330 48 0.061 910 260 40 0.057

16.0 1730 600 87 0.069 1370 475 69 0.069 950 330 48 0.069 790 260 40 0.066

18.0 1510 600 85 0.079 1280 475 72 0.074 880 330 50 0.075 710 260 40 0.073

20.0 1380 610 87 0.088 1090 475 68 0.087 770 330 48 0.086 640 260 40 0.081

25.0 1140 600 90 0.105 860 455 68 0.106 600 320 47 0.107 520 260 41 0.100

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

Material

P

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Structural Steels
Carbon Steels

Carbon Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Prehardened Steels
Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Hardness HRc40 ~ HRc45 ~ HRc20

Strength 1300 ~ 1400N/㎟ 500 ~ 800N/㎟

Diameter RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz RPM FEED Vc fz

6.0 1310 105 25 0.020 2090 155 39 0.019 3170 260 60 0.021

8.0 1060 125 27 0.029 1730 205 43 0.030 2740 330 69 0.030

10.0 900 160 28 0.044 1370 245 43 0.045 2160 455 68 0.053

12.0 750 180 28 0.060 1150 295 43 0.064 1730 475 65 0.069

14.0 640 180 28 0.056 1000 295 44 0.059 1510 475 66 0.063

16.0 550 180 28 0.065 860 295 43 0.069 1370 475 69 0.069

18.0 500 180 28 0.072 790 295 45 0.075 1280 475 72 0.074

20.0 450 180 28 0.080 700 295 44 0.084 1090 475 68 0.087

25.0 360 180 28 0.100 560 290 44 0.104 860 455 68 0.106

Material

P M K

Alloy Steels
Tool Steels

Stainless Steels Cast Iron

The FEED, in long & extra long types, 
should be reduced by around 50%.

1.5D

0.3D

1.5D

0.5D

RPM = rev./min.
FEED = mm/min.
Vc = m/min.
fz = mm/tooth

1.5D

0.5D
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Since 1982, YG-1 has been committed to Quality, Innovation and the unique customer 
experience.  Our performance and experience has granted YG-1 the Global impression 
of one of the leading manufacturers of high quality cutting tool solutions. This Global 
footprint expands over 75 countries, with international logistic centers, pledging to 
our customers to give the best service available today - and tomorrow.

HIGH QUALITY PRODUCTS AND 
ON TIME DELIVERY  FOR WORLD-WIDE CUSTOMERS

HEAD OFFICE            
211, Sewolcheon-ro, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon, Korea
PHONE: +82-32-526-0909   
http://www.yg1.kr    E-mail:yg1@yg1.kr

GLOBAL COMPANY

YG-1 TOOL (U.S.A.)
Phone : +1 800 765 8665
Fax  : +1 866 941 8665
E-mail : heatherlee@yg1usa.com

YG-1 LATIN AMERICA (BRAZIL)
Phone : +55 11 4496 2170
Fax  : +55 11 4591 1438
E-mail : walter.campos@yg1.com.br

YG-1 CANADA INC. (CANADA)
Phone : +1 905 335 2500
Fax  : +1 905 335 4003
E-mail : reception@yg1.ca

YG-1 TOOLS MEXICO SA DE CV (MEXICO)
Phone : +52 55 5576 8798
Fax  : +52 55 5576 8790
E-mail : khmin@yg1.kr

NEW CENTURY TOOL CO.,LTD. (CHINA)
Phone : +86 532 8676 9779
Fax  : +86 532 8676 9105
E-mail : qnct@qnct.cn

QINGDAO YG-1 TOOL CO.,LTD. (CHINA)
Phone : +86 532 8519 7366
Fax  : +86 532 8519 7959
E-mail : qyg1@qyg1.com

YG-1 SHANGHAI CO.,LTD. (CHINA)
Phone : +86 21 6383 1661
Fax  : +86 21 6383 1771
E-mail : enquiry@yg-1china.com

YG-1 HONG KONG LTD. (HONG KONG)
Phone : +852 2439 9018
Fax  : +852 2439 9020
E-mail : enquiry@yghk.com.hk

YG CUTTING TOOL CORP. PVT. LTD. (INDIA)
Phone : +91 98801 23796
Fax  : +91 84319 44411
E-mail : marketing@yg1india.com

YG-1 INDUSTRIES INDIA. PVT. LTD. (INDIA)
Phone : +91 96861 16278
Fax  : +91 99019 51943
E-mail : sales@yg1india.com

PT.YGI TOOLS (INDONESIA)
Phone : +62 21 4585 8141
Fax  : +62 21 4587 7412
E-mail : yg1-indonesia@yg1.kr

YG-1 JAPAN CO.,LTD. (JAPAN)
Phone : +81 6 6305 9897
Fax  : +81 6 6305 9898
E-mail : t-kitaoka8@yg1.jp  

YG-1 MALAYSIA SDN.BHD. (MALAYSIA)
Phone : +60 3 5569 4834
Fax  : +60 3 5569 4814
E-mail : enquiries@yg-1.com.my

YG-1 TOOLS ASIA PTE.LTD. (SINGAPORE)
Phone : +65 6842 0468
Fax  : +65 6842 0482
E-mail : yg1toolsasia@yg1.kr

YG-1 THAILAND CO.,LTD. (THAILAND)
Phone : +66 2 370 4945~8
Fax  : +66 2 370 4944
E-mail : info@yg1.co.th

YG-1 VIETNAM CO.,LTD. (VIETNAM)
Phone : +84 4 3795 7233
Fax  : +84 4 3795 7232
E-mail : yg1vietnam@yg1.kr

YG-1 AUSTRALIA PTY. LTD. (AUSTRALIA)
Phone : +61 3 9558 0177
Fax  : +61 3 9558 2778
E-mail : ygone@yg1.kr

YG-1 EUROPE (FRANCE)
Phone : +33 172 84 4070
Fax  : +33 172 84 4086
E-mail : yg1@yg1.eu

YG-1 DEUTSCHLAND GmbH (GERMANY)
Phone : +49 6173 9667 0
Fax  : +49 6173 9667 29
E-mail : info@yg-1.de

YG-1 POLAND Sp. z o.o. (POLAND)
Phone : +48 22 622 2586
Fax  : +48 22 622 2587
E-mail : info@yg-1.pl

YG-1 CO., TRADING SRL (ROMANIA)
Phone : +40 21 25 25 501~3
Fax  : +40 21 25 25 506
E-mail : kimromko@yg1.kr

TEKNO TAKIM San. Tic. AS. (TURKEY)
Phone : +90 212 671 1590
Fax  : +90 212 671 1595
E-mail : info@teknotakim.com

YG-1 RUS LLC (RUSSIA)
Phone : +7 499 110 71 06
Fax  : +7 499 110 71 06
E-mail : russia@yg1.ru

MEMO
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